

## As of 1 July 2022, CatholicCare will be charging for counselling services on a sliding scale, as follows:

<b>Counselling Fee Schedule</b> Individual or Couples		
Gross Income Single	Gross Income Partnered	Fee (per hour, inclusive of GST)
\$0 to \$20,000	\$0 - \$40,000	\$25.00 per hour (frozen)
\$20,001 to \$50,000	\$40,001 - \$100,000	\$46.00 per hour
\$50,001 to \$80,000	\$100,001 - \$160,000	\$57.00 per hour
\$80,001 to \$100,000	\$160,001 - \$200,000	\$92.00 per hour
\$100,001 and over	\$200,001 and over	\$115.00 per hour

NB – All Australian Government Concession Card holders are eligible for FREE counselling services

## CATHOLICCARE FEES POLICY

To be eligible for subsidised (reduced fee) counselling sessions, clients are required to consent to their personal information being provided to our funding body DSS via the DSS Data Exchange (Dex). Clients who do not consent to their personal information being shared can still access our counselling services however may be charged the full counselling fee of **\$165+GST/session**.

All clients will be informed of the fees applicable to them at the time of commencement of the service. It may also be necessary to re-assess client fees due to a change in circumstances, particularly in relation to their financial situation.

## We're with you.